

Criminal Misc. Case No. 267 of 2026
(S T No. 302 of 2025)

Before Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah

Present : Sri Abhijit Ghosh

Order No.09 dated 03.02.2026

An application u/s 483 B.N.S.S is filed in Central Filing

Computer Section District Judges Court, Howrah

on behalf of the accused person namely **Dipak Chowdhury**.

Presence of defacto complainant / informant is obligatory during hearing of bail application of the accused in view of recent amendment.

Copy serve to Ld. P.P.

Fix **16.02.2026** for hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Howrah(I/C)