

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah

Criminal Misc Case 267 of 2026.

S T Case No.302 of 2025.

Order No.12 dated 18.02.26.

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case for the accused Dipak Chowdhury.

Ld PP in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Accordingly, hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case for the accused Dipak Chowdhury is adjourned today.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

Due to the Resolution of Local Bar, case is adjourned.

Fix 23.02.26 for hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.