

Criminal Misc Case No. 267 of 2026  
S T Case No. 302 of 2025

Order No.21 dated 06.04.26

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case for the accused  
Dipak Chowdhury.

Ld. P.P has filed a petition praying for time. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC- II, Howrah is in charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 13.04.26 for hearing of the instant Criminal Misc Case.

*D/C*

*ASJ*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
In-Charge.*